LM2841
LM2842
September 2, 2009
300 mA/600 mA up to 42V Input Step-Down DC/DC
Regulator in Thin SOT-23
General Description
The LM2841 and LM2842 are PWM DC/DC buck (step-down)
regulators. With a wide input range from 4.5V-42V, they are

TSOT 6 Lead
NS Package Number MK06A
Ordering Information
Order Number Spec.
Package
Type
NSC
Package
Drawing
Top Mark Supplied As
LM2841XMK-ADJL
NOPB TSOT-6 MK06A
STFB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841XMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841YMK-ADJL
STTB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2841YMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842XMK-ADJL
STVB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842XMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842YMK-ADJL
STXB
1000 Units, Tape and Reel
LM2842YMKX-ADJL 3000 Units, Tape and Reel
Pin Descriptions
Pin Name Function
1 CB SW FET gate bias voltage. Connect CBOOT cap between CB and SW.
2 GND Ground connection.